900472174 10/31/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM496190

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/01/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Coed Media Group, Inc.		06/12/2018	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Team Vyral, LLC		
Street Address:	9 E. Loockerman Street, Suite 311		
City:	Dover		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19901		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Number	Word Mark	
4470675	BUSTED COVERAGE	
3140613	COED	
4470954	COED	
5010974	COED	
4470670	COLLEGE CANDY	
4477725	MISS COED	
5327662	MISS COED	
	4470675 3140613 4470954 5010974 4470670 4477725	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2123368001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

212-336-8000

Email:

ptodocket@arelaw.com

Correspondent Name:

Chester Rothstein, Amster, et al.

Address Line 1:

90 Park Avenue, 21st Floor

Address Line 4:

New York, NEW YORK 10016

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Chester Rothstein

SIGNATURE:

/Chester Rothstein/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006480 FRAME: 0207

900472174

Total Attachments: 2
source=Confirmatory_Nunc_Pro_Tunc_Assignment_Coed_Media_and_Team_Vyral#page1.tif
source=Confirmatory_Nunc_Pro_Tunc_Assignment_Coed_Media_and_Team_Vyral#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006480 FRAME: 0208

CONFIRMATORY NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS CONFIRMATORY NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF

TRADEMARKS ("Assignment of Trademarks") dated as of June _12_, 2018, is by and between Coed Media Group, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York ("Assignor"); and Team Vyral, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to an Asset Purchase Agreement made on the 1st day of February, 2018 ("the Effective Date"); and

WHEREAS, on the Effective Date, Assignor was the owner of certain right, title, and interest in the United States in and to the following trademarks shown in the first column:

Trademark	Registration Number	Reg Date
BUSTED COVERAGE	4,470,675	01/21/2014
COED	3,140,613	09/05/2006
COED	4,470,954	01/21/2014
COED	5,010,974	08/02/2016
COLLEGE CANDY	4,470,670	01/21/2014
MISS COED	4,477,725	02/04/2014
MISS COED	5,327,662	11/07/2017

(collectively and individually, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, on the Effective Date, Assignor was the owner of the United States Trademark Registrations corresponding to the Trademarks as shown in Column 2 (collectively and individually, the "Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Registrations, and all goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and/or associated therewith.

680189.1

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms the assignment as of the Effective Date, and transfer and hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and/or associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this CONFIRMATORY NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS to be executed by its duly authorized officers, effective as of the Effective Date stated above.

ASSIGNOR

COED MEDIA GROUP, INC.

ASSIGNEE

TEAM VYRAL, LLC

By:

Name: Robert Coakley Title: Chairman Date: 6/12/2018 By:

Name: Mirza Ibrahimovic

Title: Partner Date: 06/12/2018

680189.1

RECORDED: 10/31/2018

Page 2 of 2